Root Server System Governance Working Group (RSS GWG)

Statement of Interest and Disclosure

Name Lars-Johan Liman

Role Root Server Operator representative

Current Employer Netnod

Current Position/Title Sr. Systems Specialist

Please provide any financial relationship (beyond de minimis stock ownership) you may have with any company that to your knowledge has a financial relationship or contract with ICANN.

None

Other than your appointing organization, are you participating in the RSS GWG as a representative of any other entity(ies)/individual(s) whether paid or unpaid?

No

Are there any arrangements/agreements between you and any other entity(ies)/individual(s) regarding your participation in the RSS GWG?

No

Do you have any type of material interest in the work and outcome(s) of the RSS GWG?

Netnod operates one of the root server identities. The outcome of the RSS GWG will likely have an effect on the basis for that opration.